STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 414**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 2, in line 13, by striking "material containing any quantity of"; in line 14, by striking "the material" and inserting "marijuana"; in line 16, by striking "the material" and inserting "marijuana"; in line 18, by striking "the material" and inserting "marijuana"; in line 20, by striking "the material" and inserting "marijuana";

On page 3, in line 35, by striking all after the first "of"